14444-1000

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

MMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS ONLY ark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) Herberts GmbH Name: Standox GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: Wuppertal, Germany ☐ Yes No ATTACHED ARE APPOINTMENTS OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FORMS FOR NINE (9) LISTED TRADEMARKS Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Effective Date: December 4, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No.(s) 75/338,655, 75/338,659, & 75/441,788 B. Registration No.(s) 1,457,086, 1,615,345, 896,757, 1,460,506, 1,458,900, & 2,162,544 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq. Enclosed Street Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029 11 Pages Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 13/1999_ISHABAZZ_00000085_75336 Do not detach this portion 40.00 DP documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO.:

1.615.345

REG. DATE:

October 2, 1990

MARK:

STANDOFLEX

CLASS:

2, 17

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sirs:

Standox GmbH, a private limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Wuppertal, Germany, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm of Frommer, Lawrence & Haug LLP, attorneys at law, of 745 Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10151, its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in the proceeding affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Dated: December 4, 1998

Standox GmbH

Name:

H. Born

Title:

President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0922** No. 1.460.506 STANDOCRYL No. 1.458.900 STANDOHYD

No. 2.162.544 STANDOX Logo

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by and between Herberts GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Wuppertal, Germany, and Standox GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Wuppertal, Germany.

WHEREAS Herberts GmbH is the sole and exclusive owner of United States trademarks:

No. 1.457.086 HERBERTS STANDOX Logo

No. 1.615.345 STANDOFLEX

No. 896.757 STANDOX

Appl. No. 75/338.655 STANDOX GENIUS Device

Appl. No. 75/338.659 STANDOX and Car Device Appl. No. 75/441.788 STANDOX UNIVERS Device

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Herberts GmbH hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Standox GmbH, its successors assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of business attached to and symbolized by the trademarks.

Signed this 4th day of December, 1998

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

For and on behalf of

Herberts GmbH

Dr. Kann

Head of Patent Dept.

i.V.

Dr. Biering

Manager Patent Dept.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0923